g™ | IS standard

GROWING TOGETHER

AGRIMAXEV-FLECTO

AAAAAA VvV F TECHNOLOTGY T I RE S

PRODUCT DATA SHEET




Radial

R-1W

B0

Technologies

©

VF Technology

/,
D

o

High Speed

/,
D

Reinforced Bead

Narrow Rim Option

Performance

Reduced Soil
Compaction

N

Traction

°

Self-Cleaning

Fuel Economy

Handling and Comfort

_NEWSIZE

AGRIMAXAV-FLECTO

R ADI AL VF TECHNDODLOTGY TI RE S

SI2 AGRIMAX V-FLECTO is BKT's response to the challenging demand of both
technology and performance for high-power tractors. This tire is perfect for soil
tillage and haulage applications thanks to reduced soil compaction and self-cleaning
properties. With the innovative VF technology, AGRIMAX V-FLECTO can carry heavy
loads with lower inflating pressure compared to standard and IF tires, reaching high
speeds. It also features the Narrow Rim Option that allows mounting standard rims on
the tire. BKT has designed this tire with optimized geometry to enhance driving comfort
both in the fields and on the road reducing fuel consumption.

Tire size Version

VF 280/70 R 18

VF 340/85 R 28

VF 480/60 R 28

0/60 145D DW16L wisL 470 1290 571 3807 625 SO
VF520060R28  449p DW 181 wisL 516 1335 587 3910 650  STD
VFS4DIESR28  y5p DW 208 DW18L 549 143 62 4160 675 $TD
VFGODIEOR28 — y57p DW 208 DW1BL 587 1440 632 428 675 S
VFGODIESR28  463p DW21B DW 208 597 1491 655 4453 700 $TD
VFGODIOR28 — 457p DW 21 B DW20B 603 1551 662 4596 725  SD
VF480/70R30 153D wi1sL DiSei 45 130 645 453 65 S
VESADIESR30 ysp DW 208 DW1SL 549 1464 650 4351 700 $TD
VFGODICOR30  1sp owaos  DWIBLTsos s 649 a4 700w
VFGODIOR30 4ep DW21B DW20B 603 1602 702 4711 750 $TD
VF710/60R30 171D owzsg  PRZBi 70 e 1 w1 75 o

VF 480/70 R 34 Wi16L;
NRO 166 D W18 L DW 181 495 1580 708 4739 750 STD
DW18L;
VF 600/60 R 34 160 D DW20B DW 21 B 595 1584 691 4710 750 STD

STD: Standard

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index

2 YEDS. BT AGRIMAX V-FLECTO
& 2\ VF540/65 R30 & VF650/65 Ra2
< % Resources Protection
4 .| v soil preservation
o/  Fuelsaving
N6 957 User riendiiness
‘ L

 soil discharge and
GROWING TOGETHER

Self-cleaning
DLG Test Report 7444




Radlial
R-1W
A
D
mm mm mm mm i
Tire size LI/SS Rec. ‘ Alt. (mm) (mm) (mm) (,\ ) ( - ) Version
i =5 |o|e|o]|e]|
VF Technology
VFeODRS R34 1eep DW21B DW 208 597 1644 731 4952 775 ST
@l) VF 60,34(78 R34 130p DW 21 B DW 20 B 603 1704 740 5025 800 sTD
High Speed
VF650/60R34 168D DW23B DW21B 660 1676 750  499% 775 ST
VF 65,34(605 R34 130p DW 23 B DW 21 B 650 1710 756 5110 825 STD
Reinforced Bead
VF710/55R34 170D DW 25 B DW 278 708 1659 726 4910 775 ST
VF 710/60 R 34 DW 24B:
Norrons P option SR 173D DW 25 B o 708 1716 752 5097 825 ST
%ici: % VF480/80R38 166D DW 161 DWISL 479 1733 714 5169 825 ST
VF 520/70 R 38
CFO 164D DW 181 . 5% 1750 773 5213 825 ST
Reduced il CUNEWSIZE |
Compaction
VF54DIESR38 e DW 208 DW 181 549 1676 760 4981 800 STD
A VF6ODICOR38 166D DW208  DW18L 587 1685 757 5081 80 S
Traction
VFGOD/COR38  4g8p DW 208 DW18L 587 1685 757 5077 800 STD
s VF650/60R38 g0 DW23 B DW 218 650 1745 774 531 8% STD
Self-Cleaning NRO
VF6SD/EOR38  y13p DW23 B DW21B 650 1745 774 5217 825 STD
VF 653{‘605 R38 169D DW 23 B DW 218 650 1811 798 5387 875 STD
VFGSDI7SR38  y1sp DW23B DW21B 675 1941 833 579 925 ST
Fuel Economy STD: Standard
Handling and Comfort Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;

SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index

91,““’

Q'oVED BKT AGRIMAX V-FLECTO
VF540/65 R30 & VF650/65 R42
Resources Protection
. / Soil preservation
/ Fuel saving
‘ User friendliness

 soil discharge and
Self-cleaning

GROWING TOGETHER DLG Test Report 7444




Radial

Technologies

&

VF Technology

&

High Speed

Reinforced Bead

Narrow Rim Option

Performance

Reduced Soil
Compaction

N

Traction

0

Self-Cleaning

Fuel Economy

Handling and Comfort

& 38"

Tire size

VF 650/85 R 38

VF 650/85 R 38
CFO

VF 710/55 R 38

VF 710/60 R 38
NRO

VF 710/70 R 38

VF 710/75 R 38

VF 800/70 R 38
CFO

VF 900/60 R 38
NRO

VF 480/80 R 42
CFO

VF 520/85 R 42
CFO

VF 580/85 R 42
CFO

VF 580/85 R 42
CFO

VF 620/70 R 42

VF 620/70 R 42
CFO

VF 650/60 R 42

LI/SS

182D

182D

175D

171D

181D

183D

187D

187D

168 D

180D

183D

183D

175D

175D

174D

DW 23 B

DW23B

DW25B

DW25B

DW 24 B

DW 24 B

DW 28 B

DW30B

DW16 L

DW 18 L

DW20B

DW20B

DW21B

DW21B

DW23B

DW208B;
DW21B

DW208B;
DW21B

DW24B

DW15L

DW188B;
MW 20 B

DW18B;
MW 20 B

DW208B;
DW23B

DW208B;
DW23B

DW21B

670

710

708

715

720

804

881

479

535

606

606

620

620

660

2071

2071

1750

1820

1961

2060

2085

2045

1840

1951

2058

2058

1935

1935

1845

887

780

794

843

905

890

882

826

876

923

923

849

849

834

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index

BKTHL

GROWING TOGETHER

Q,oVEo

: cm"

BKT AGRIMAX V-FLECT¢

0
VF540/65 R30 & VF650/65 R42

Resources Protection

 Soil preservation

+ Fuel saving

Usar friendliness

 soil discharge and
self-cleaning

DLG Test Report 7444

6119

6119

5242

5447

5773

6151

6155

6053

5465

5841

6166

6166

5795

5795

5564

975

825

875

925

950

975

975

875

925

975

975

925

925

875

Version

STD

SPL

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

SPL

STD

SPL

STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special



Radlial
R-1W
A
D
mm mm mm mm i
Tire size LI/SS Rec. ‘ Alt. (mm) (mm) (mm) (,\ ) | ) Version
i =5 |o|e|o]|e]|
VF Technology
VEesDRS RA2Z g DW23B DW21B 650 1913 852 5773 925 SO
g@) VF 6524705 R42  4g0p DW 23 B DW 218 630 2055 895 6143 975 spL
High Speed
VF 650/85 R 42 DW20B:
. P 183D DW23B B e 2160 938 613 1025 SPL
VF 710/60 R 42 DW23B:
A Qe 173D DW 258 PNSBS 70 1930 80 578 925 ST
Reinforced Bead
DW23B:
VF710/70R42 185D DW 25 B s 715 2081 921 6182 975 ST
DW23B:
7 VF710/70R42 193D DW 25 B A 720 2058 928 6233 975 5B
Narrow Rim Option
VF 710/70 R 42 DW 238
prA 185D DW 25 B s 715 2081 921 6182 975 sPL
VF 710/70 R 42 S
CFO 193D DW 25 B BB 0 58 w8 33 915 sBSpL
Reduced Soil
Compaction DW238B;
VF710/75R42 184D DW 24B DR 10 2150 97 e412 1000 STD
VF00I80R A2 4g9p DW30B . 900 2142 97 6390 1025  SPL
Traction
VFO00IE0R A2 4g5p DW30B . 900 2142 944 6410 1025 5B
- VFO0DIPORAZ  1g9p DW 308 . 90 2142 97 639 1025 S
Self-Cleaning
VF 750/70 R 44 DW 25 B
VFAB0IBORA6  y75p DW 16 L DWIS5L 479 1940 892 585 925 5B
VF520085R46  473p DW 181 . 535 2052 911 6111 975 SpL
Fuel Economy . .
STD: Standard - SB: Steel Belted - SB SPL: Steel Belted Special - SPL: Special
Handling and Comfort Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index

91,““’

%o YEDS. BT AGRIMAX V-FLECTO
VF540/65 R30 & VF650/65 R42
Resources Protection
. / Soil preservation

\ + Fuel saving

mn User friendliness

 soil discharge and
Self-cleaning

GROWING TOGETHER DLG Test Report 7444




&

Radial

R-1W

N7

Technologies

)

VF Technology

@)

High Speed

(0)

Reinforced Bead

Narrow Rim Option

e

Reduced Soil
Compaction

Traction

V3

Self-Cleaning

$

High Load Capacity

Fuel Economy

o]

Handling and Comfort

Tire size LI/SS Rec ‘ Alt (mrm) (m'm) (mrm) (mrm) (index) Version
i = ole|o|®|
46" v 582/%; R 46 179D - - 605 2156 947 6451 1025 STD
VF710/60 R46 174D DW 25 B DW27B 715 2041 8% 6092 975  SD
VE710/00R 46— 474 DW 258 DW27B 715 2041 8% 6092 975 SPL
VF900/65R46 193D DW30B . 920 2315 1003 688 1100  SD
VF900/65R46 193D DW30B . 90 2338 1006 7003 1100 B
VFO00IeSRA6  4g3p DW30B . 90 2315 1003 688 1100  SPL
VFI00/8SRA6— 4g3p DW30B . 90 2338 1006 7003 1100  SBSPL
250" [ N VT DW 161 DWISL 479 2038 938 6195 975 sB
VF 520/85 R 50 177D DW 181 DW 161 535 2160 972 6493 1025 sB
VF520/85R50 45 DW18L DW16L 535 2160 972 6493 1025  SBSPL

CFO

STD: Standard - SB: Steel Belted - SB SPL: Steel Belted Special - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC £ 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index

GROWING TOGETHER

OVESS

"g,‘ VF540/65 R30 & VF650/65 R42
%} Resources Protection
.| v soil preservation
) Fuel saving
/D16 User friendliness

o
BKT AGRIMAX V-FLECTO

self-cleaning

 Soil discharge and
I DLG Test Report 7444

All images, texts and graphics contained in this brochure are the copyright of BKT. Permission is granted to print hard copies of this material. Any other form of reproduction, electronic or otherwise, as well as the application of any changes,

EN /10-2025

partially or entirely, to images, texts, graphs and data is strictly prohibited without prior written permission by BKT. Balkrishna Industries Limited (BKT) reserves itself the right to alter any details contained in the publication without prior notice.



