



IS standard



GROWING TOGETHER

AGRIMAX V-FLECTO

RADIAL VF TECHNOLOGY TIRES



PRODUCT DATA SHEET

AGRIMAX V-FLECTO

RADIAL VF TECHNOLOGY TIRES



AGRIMAX V-FLECTO is BKT's response to the challenging demand of both technology and performance for high-power tractors. This tire is perfect for soil tillage and haulage applications thanks to reduced soil compaction and self-cleaning properties. With the innovative VF technology, AGRIMAX V-FLECTO can carry heavy loads with lower inflating pressure compared to standard and IF tires, reaching high speeds. It also features the Narrow Rim Option that allows mounting standard rims on the tire. BKT has designed this tire with optimized geometry to enhance driving comfort both in the fields and on the road reducing fuel consumption.



Radial



Technologies



VF Technology



High Speed



Reinforced Bead



Narrow Rim Option

Performance



Reduced Soil Compaction



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Fuel Economy



Handling and Comfort

	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 18"	VF 280/70 R 18	116 D	W 9	9	274	849	375	2515	400	STD
Ø 28"	VF 340/85 R 28	139 D	W 12	W 11	355	1290	571	3833	625	STD
	VF 480/60 R 28 NRO	145 D	DW 16 L	W 16 L	470	1290	571	3807	625	STD
	VF 520/60 R 28 NRO	149 D	DW 18 L	W 18 L	516	1335	587	3910	650	STD
	VF 540/65 R 28 NRO	154 D	DW 20 B	DW 18 L	549	1413	622	4160	675	STD
	VF 600/60 R 28 NRO	157 D	DW 20 B	DW 18 L	587	1440	632	4228	675	STD
	VF 600/65 R 28 NRO	163 D	DW 21 B	DW 20 B	597	1491	655	4453	700	STD
	VF 600/70 R 28 NRO	167 D	DW 21 B	DW 20 B	603	1551	662	4596	725	STD
Ø 30"	VF 480/70 R 30	153 D	W 18 L	W 16 L ; DW 18 L	495	1430	645	4353	675	STD
	VF 540/65 R 30 NRO	158 D	DW 20 B	DW 18 L	549	1464	650	4351	700	STD
	VF 600/60 R 30 NRO	158 D	DW 20 B	DW 18 L ; DW 21 B	595	1485	649	4404	700	STD
	VF 600/70 R 30 NRO	168 D	DW 21 B	DW 20 B	603	1602	702	4711	750	STD
	VF 710/60 R 30	171 D	DW 25 B	DW 24 B ; DW 27 B	720	1625	701	4801	775	STD
Ø 34"	VF 480/70 R 34 NRO	166 D	W 18 L	W 16 L ; DW 18 L	495	1580	708	4739	750	STD
	VF 600/60 R 34	160 D	DW 20 B	DW 18 L ; DW 21 B	595	1584	691	4710	750	STD

STD: Standard

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index





Radial

R-1W

D

195

Technologies



VF Technology



High Speed



Reinforced Bead



Narrow Rim Option

Performance



Reduced Soil Compaction



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Fuel Economy



Handling and Comfort



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 34"	VF 600/65 R 34 NRO	169 D	DW 21 B	DW 20 B	597	1644	731	4952	775	STD
	VF 600/70 R 34 NRO	170 D	DW 21 B	DW 20 B	603	1704	740	5025	800	STD
	VF 650/60 R 34	168 D	DW 23 B	DW 21 B	660	1676	750	4996	775	STD
	VF 650/65 R 34 NRO	170 D	DW 23 B	DW 21 B	650	1710	756	5110	825	STD
	VF 710/55 R 34	170 D	DW 25 B	DW 27 B	708	1659	726	4910	775	STD
	VF 710/60 R 34 NRO	173 D	DW 25 B	DW 24 B ; DW 27 B	708	1716	752	5097	825	STD
Ø 38"	VF 480/80 R 38	166 D	DW 16 L	DW 15 L	479	1733	774	5169	825	STD
	VF 520/70 R 38 CFO	164 D	DW 18 L	-	536	1750	773	5213	825	STD
	NEWSIZE									
	VF 540/65 R 38 NRO	162 D	DW 20 B	DW 18 L	549	1676	760	4981	800	STD
	VF 600/60 R 38 NRO	166 D	DW 20 B	DW 18 L	587	1685	757	5081	800	STD
	VF 600/60 R 38 NRO	168 D	DW 20 B	DW 18 L	587	1685	757	5077	800	STD
	VF 650/60 R 38 NRO	166 D	DW 23 B	DW 21 B	650	1745	774	5231	825	STD
	VF 650/60 R 38 NRO	173 D	DW 23 B	DW 21 B	650	1745	774	5217	825	STD
	VF 650/65 R 38 NRO	169 D	DW 23 B	DW 21 B	650	1811	798	5387	875	STD
VF 650/75 R 38 NRO	175 D	DW 23 B	DW 21 B	675	1941	833	5796	925	STD	

STD: Standard

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index





Radial

R-1W

D

195

Technologies



VF Technology



High Speed



Reinforced Bead



Narrow Rim Option

Performance



Reduced Soil Compaction



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Fuel Economy



Handling and Comfort



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 38"	VF 650/85 R 38	182 D	DW 23 B	DW 20 B ; DW 21 B	670	2071	887	6119	975	STD
	VF 650/85 R 38 CFO	182 D	DW 23 B	DW 20 B ; DW 21 B	670	2071	887	6119	975	SPL
	VF 710/55 R 38	175 D	DW 25 B	DW 24 B	710	1750	780	5242	825	STD
	VF 710/60 R 38 NRO	171 D	DW 25 B	DW 23 B	708	1820	794	5447	875	STD
	VF 710/70 R 38	181 D	DW 24 B	DW 23 B ; DW 25 B	715	1961	843	5773	925	STD
	VF 710/75 R 38	183 D	DW 24 B	DW 23 B ; DW 25 B	720	2060	905	6151	950	STD
	VF 800/70 R 38 CFO	187 D	DW 28 B	DW 25 B ; DW 27 B ; DW 30 B	804	2085	890	6155	975	STD
	VF 900/60 R 38 NRO	187 D	DW 30 B	-	881	2045	882	6053	975	STD
Ø 42"	VF 480/80 R 42 CFO	168 D	DW 16 L	DW 15 L	479	1840	826	5465	875	STD
	VF 520/85 R 42 CFO	180 D	DW 18 L	-	535	1951	876	5841	925	STD
	VF 580/85 R 42 CFO	183 D	DW 20 B	DW 18 B ; MW 20 B	606	2058	923	6166	975	STD
	VF 580/85 R 42 CFO	183 D	DW 20 B	DW 18 B ; MW 20 B	606	2058	923	6166	975	SPL
	VF 620/70 R 42	175 D	DW 21 B	DW 20 B ; DW 23 B	620	1935	849	5795	925	STD
	VF 620/70 R 42 CFO	175 D	DW 21 B	DW 20 B ; DW 23 B	620	1935	849	5795	925	SPL
	VF 650/60 R 42	174 D	DW 23 B	DW 21 B	660	1845	834	5564	875	STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index





Radial

R-1W

D

195

Technologies



VF Technology



High Speed



Reinforced Bead



Narrow Rim Option

Performance



Reduced Soil Compaction



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Fuel Economy



Handling and Comfort



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 42"	VF 650/65 R 42 NRO	174 D	DW 23 B	DW 21 B	650	1913	852	5773	925	STD
	VF 650/75 R 42 CFO	180 D	DW 23 B	DW 21 B	680	2055	895	6143	975	SPL
	VF 650/85 R 42 CFO	183 D	DW 23 B	DW 20 B ; DW 21 B	680	2160	938	6413	1025	SPL
	VF 710/60 R 42 NRO	173 D	DW 25 B	DW 23 B ; MW 25 B	710	1930	860	5786	925	STD
	VF 710/70 R 42	185 D	DW 25 B	DW 23 B ; DW 24 B	715	2061	921	6182	975	STD
	VF 710/70 R 42	193 D	DW 25 B	DW 23 B ; DW 24 B	720	2058	928	6233	975	SB
	VF 710/70 R 42 CFO	185 D	DW 25 B	DW 23 B ; DW 24 B	715	2061	921	6182	975	SPL
	VF 710/70 R 42 CFO	193 D	DW 25 B	DW 23 B ; DW 24 B	720	2058	928	6233	975	SB SPL
	VF 710/75 R 42	184 D	DW 24 B	DW 23 B ; DW 25 B	730	2150	937	6412	1000	STD
	VF 900/60 R 42 CFO	189 D	DW 30 B	-	900	2142	937	6390	1025	SPL
VF 900/60 R 42 CFO	195 D	DW 30 B	-	900	2142	944	6410	1025	SB	
VF 900/60 R 42 NRO	189 D	DW 30 B	-	900	2142	937	6390	1025	STD	
Ø 44"	VF 750/70 R 44	186 D	DW 25 B	DW 24 B	760	2175	958	6450	1025	STD
Ø 46"	VF 480/80 R 46 CFO	175 D	DW 16 L	DW 15 L	479	1940	892	5855	925	SB
	VF 520/85 R 46 CFO	173 D	DW 18 L	-	535	2052	911	6111	975	SPL

STD: Standard - SB: Steel Belted - SB SPL: Steel Belted Special - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index





Radial



Technologies



VF Technology



High Speed



Reinforced Bead



Narrow Rim Option

Performance



Reduced Soil Compaction



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Fuel Economy



Handling and Comfort



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 46"	VF 580/85 R 46 CFO	179 D	-	-	605	2156	947	6451	1025	STD
	NEWSIZE									
	VF 710/60 R 46	174 D	DW 25 B	DW 27 B	715	2041	896	6092	975	STD
	VF 710/60 R 46 CFO	174 D	DW 25 B	DW 27 B	715	2041	896	6092	975	SPL
	VF 900/65 R 46	193 D	DW 30 B	-	920	2315	1003	6886	1100	STD
	VF 900/65 R 46	193 D	DW 30 B	-	900	2338	1006	7003	1100	SB
	VF 900/65 R 46 CFO	193 D	DW 30 B	-	920	2315	1003	6886	1100	SPL
VF 900/65 R 46 CFO	193 D	DW 30 B	-	900	2338	1006	7003	1100	SB SPL	
Ø 50"	VF 480/80 R 50 CFO	179 D	DW 16 L	DW 15 L	479	2038	938	6195	975	SB
	VF 520/85 R 50	177 D	DW 18 L	DW 16 L	535	2160	972	6493	1025	SB
	NEWSIZE									
VF 520/85 R 50 CFO	177 D	DW 18 L	DW 16 L	535	2160	972	6493	1025	SB SPL	

STD: Standard - SB: Steel Belted - SB SPL: Steel Belted Special - SPL: Special



Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index

